





## PIRELLI AND ENEL X WAY: AGREEMENT TO CHARGE ELECTRIC CARS WITH PIRELLI CARE SERVICE

• The Pirelli Care offer, created for the purchase and management of tires and services using the app, now offers the possibility to book and pay for charging electric and plug-in hybrid cars at infrastructure operated by Enel X Way

Milan/Rome, September 6<sup>th</sup>, 2022 - Starting today, through the Pirelli Care service it will be possible to charge electric and plug-in hybrid cars at the network of stations managed by Enel X Way spread throughout Italy. As a result of the collaboration between Pirelli and Enel X Way, Enel's new global business line dedicated to electric mobility, users of the Pirelli Care app will now be able to view the map of Enel X Way's 16,000+ charging points directly in order to book a stop and charge their electric vehicle.

"For the rapid and widespread diffusion of electric mobility, it is necessary to allow electric car drivers to access charging infrastructure at any time and through any access point," said **Federico Caleno**, Head of Enel X Way Italia. "It's about interoperability, the lever for integrated sustainable mobility, to which today we add another piece together with Pirelli by giving customers of the Pirelli Care program access to Enel X Way's network of charging points, the largest in the country."

"Tire management during the year is in addition to all those routine tasks that are essential for car safety, but which every driver experiences as a chore. Pirelli Care was created precisely for this, offering a simple and innovative solution: one single application, three modular plans and a range of services to make life easier for drivers. The partnership with Enel X Way goes in the same direction: finding and booking a charging station quickly has become a basic need for many customers, so integrating this possibility into the broader Pirelli Care service package is a convenient solution, which at the same time ensures a better management flow for the charging station provider," said Marco Maria Tronchetti Provera, SVP Tyre as a Service and Pirelli Design.

Electric vehicle charging involves a pay-per-use tariff with a minimum monthly consumption of 30 kWh. A 24/7 telephone support contact and a dedicated e-mail box are also available to customers. The cost is integrated into the monthly charge of the Pirelli Care offer, which is divided into three different packages: the Easy plan enables the purchase of car care or breakdown services; the Smart plan includes a set of tires (if desired, both summer and winter tires) and a range of related services, such as fitting/removal; the Superior plan, in addition to the tires and services under the Smart plan, also gives access to additional options.

**Enel X Way** is the Enel Group's new company dedicated to electric mobility. Currently, Enel X Way operates in 16 countries and manages over 380,000 charging points, both directly and through roaming agreements in place around







the world. As a global platform for e-Mobility, the company is focused on developing flexible charging technologies and solutions to improve the customer experience and to enable the electrification of transport for consumers, businesses, cities and public administrations.

Founded in 1872, **Pirelli** is among the world's leading tire manufacturers and specializes exclusively in tires for passenger cars, motorbikes, bicycles and related services.

Pirelli boasts a distinctive positioning in High Value tires, products with a high technological component, in which it has over 3,800 type approvals through its consolidated partnership with the most prestigious manufacturers. In order to reach the highest levels in terms of performance, safety and limiting environmental impact, Pirelli has always been strongly committed to Research & Development, an area in which it invested 6% of its High Value revenues in 2021. Active in motorsport since 1907, Pirelli has been the Global Tyre Partner of the Formula 1© World Championship since 2011, with which it has renewed its exclusive relationship up until 2024.

## **PRESS CONTACTS**

Enel X Way News Media Italy Tel. +39 06 8305 5699 ufficiostampa@enel.com gnm@enel.com www.enelxway.it

Pirelli Press Office Tel. +39 02 6442 4270 pressoffice@pirelli.com www.pirelli.com

